

City Council Introduction: February 23, 2015

BILL NUMBER: 15R-39

Public Hearing: March 2, 2015

Date Factsheet Prepared: February 2, 2015

FACTSHEET

Instructions: If a question does not apply, just put "NA". Please try to keep it to **ONE** page only. Submit **one original**, with your Request Form, to City Clerk.

TITLE: Approval of Agreement #3 to the task force agreement CE for Jamaica North Trail

BOARD/COMMITTEE: N/A

APPLICANT: Lincoln Parks and Recreation

RECOMMENDATION: N/A

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Approve

OTHER DEPARTMENTS AFFECTED: N/A

SPONSOR: Lincoln Parks and Recreation

OPPONENTS: N/A

REASON FOR LEGISLATION

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to sign Agreement #3 needed to increase Consultants compensation for additional work necessary to complete the Jamaica North Trail Project.

DISCUSSION / FINDINGS OF FACT:

The State of Nebraska requires resolutions approved by the City Council authorizing the Mayor to approve and sign Supplemental Agreements. Agreement #3 is necessary to increase Consultant's compensation for additional time and working days needed for the contractor to complete the project.

POLICY OR PROGRAM CHANGE: ___ Yes No

OPERATIONAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT: N/A

COST OF TOTAL PROJECT: \$16,967.67

RELATED ANNUAL OPERATING COSTS: N/A

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Donations and Grants

CITY: \$3,393.53

NON CITY: \$13,574.14

FACTSHEET PREPARED BY: Terry Genrich

DATE: 2-2-2015

REVIEWED BY:

DATE: 2-2-2015